## **RESOLUTION NO. 2002-187**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE ADOPTING THE CITY OF ELK GROVE FIVE (5) YEAR TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PLAN

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Elk Grove desires to adopt a comprehensive transportation improvement plan to define and coordinate the various capital improvement funding programs and projects; and

WHEREAS, the Elk Grove Five (5) Year Transportation Improvement Plan will be coordinated with the City of Elk Grove Maintenance Programs and Development Programs.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED, the City of Elk Grove
City Council approves and adopts the City of Elk Grove Five (5) Year Transportation
Improvement Plan.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove on this 16<sup>th</sup> day of October 2002.

RICK SOARES, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

PEGGY A ACKSON, CITY CLERK

APPROXED AS TO FORM:

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI, CITY ATTORNEY

AYES: Soares, Briggs, Cooper

Scherman, Leary

NOES: None ABSTAIN: None ABSENT: None